1
Input voltage：AC 90 ～ 276V
Reference circuit
准共振电源IC MS1003SH
评估用电源
Output
Voltage
[V]

PH101 Opto Coupler 1 PC123 SHARP -
PH102 Opto Coupler 1 PC123 SHARP -
Q101 IGBT 900V 2.7A T2R7F90SB SHINDENGEN -
Q102 Transistor 1 50V 0.15A 2SC4081 ROHM -
Q201 Digital Transistor 1 50V 100mA DTC114EUA ROHM -
D101 Bridge Diode 1 800V 1A S1NBB80 SHINDENGEN -
D102 FRD 1 200V 1.1A M1FL20U SHINDENGEN -
D103 FRD 1 200V 1.1A M1FL20U SHINDENGEN -
D104 FRD 1 1000V 1A D1NK100 SHINDENGEN -
D201 SBD 1 60V 10A SG10SC6M SHINDENGEN -
C101 Film Capacitor 1 AC250V 0.047uF ECQUL2A473KL Panasonic -
C102 Ceramic Capacitor 1 AC250V 1500pF CD85-E2GA152MY TDK -
C103 Ceramic Capacitor 1 AC250V 1500pF CD85-E2GA152MY TDK -
C104 Electrolytic Capacitor 1 400V 100uF BXW series Rubycon -
C105 Ceramic Capacitor 1 2kV 180pF CC45SL3AD471JYNM TDK -
C106 MLCC 1 50V 220pF C1608CH1H221J TDK -
C107 MLCC 1 50V 1000pF C1608CH1H102J TDK -
C108 MLCC 1 100V 100pF C1608CH2A101J TDK -
C109 Electrolytic Capacitor 1 50V 100uF ZLH series Rubycon -
C110 MLCC 1 50V 0.1uF C1608X7R1H104K TDK -
C151 Ceramic Capacitor 1 AC250V 1500pF CD12-E2GA152MYNS TDK -
C171 Film Capacitor 1 AC250V 0.047uF ECQUL2A473KL Panasonic -
C201 Electrolytic Capacitor 1 16V 1500uF ZLK series Rubycon -
C202 Electrolytic Capacitor 1 16V 680uF ZLK series Rubycon -
C203 MLCC 1 50V 0.047uF C1608X7R1H473K TDK -
C204 MLCC 1 50V 0.047uF C1608X7R1H473K TDK -
R101 Chip Resistor 1 1/10W 33kΩ RK73B1JTBK333J KOA -
R102 Chip Resistor 1 1/2W 10Ω RK73B2ETBK100J KOA -
R103 Chip Resistor 1 1/4W 100Ω RK73B2BTBK101J KOA -
R104 Metal Plate Resistor 1 2W 0.47Ω BPR26CFR47J KOA -
R105 Chip Resistor 1 1/10W 10kΩ RK73B1JTBK103J KOA -
R106 Chip Resistor 1 1/10W 5.6kΩ RK73B1JTBK562J KOA -
R107 Chip Resistor 1 1/10W 47kΩ RK73B1JTBK473J KOA -
R108 Chip Resistor 1 1/10W 100kΩ RK73B1JTBK104J KOA -
R109 Chip Resistor 1 1/10W 100kΩ RK73B1JTBK104J KOA -
R110 Chip Resistor 1 1/2W 2.2Ω RK73B2ETBK2R2J KOA -
Spec
Bill Of Material
5
Start End Voltage Current

EER2837 Pin Number : 12 Manufacturer : SUMIDA
Core
EER2837 Material : PC40 Manufacturer : SUMIDA
QRC Transformer
Bill Of Material
＜ Structure drawing ＞
＜ Winding Specifications ＞
Vin=
Po=
AC90~276V
25.2W
Inductandce (Np) 1-3pin 1.16mH
fmin= 45kHz
＜ Pin assignment ＞
No. Type Qt'y Model Name Vendor Remarks
R201 Chip Resistor 1 1/4W 3.3kΩ RK73B2BTBK332J KOA -
R202 Chip Resistor 1 1/10W 2.2kΩ RK73B1JTBK222J KOA -
R203 Chip Resistor 1 1/10W 4.7kΩ RK73B1JTBK472J KOA -
R204 Chip Resistor 1 1/10W 3.3kΩ RK73B1JTBK332J KOA -
R205 Chip Resistor 1 1/10W 36kΩ RK73H1JTBK363D KOA 0.5%
R206 Chip Resistor 1 1/10W 2.2kΩ RK73H1JTBK222D KOA 0.5%
R207 Chip Resistor 1 1/10W 10kΩ RK73H1JTBK103D KOA 0.5%
R208 Chip Resistor 1 1/4W 6.8kΩ RK73B2BTBK682J KOA -
R209 Chip Resistor 1 1/10W 100kΩ RK73B1JTBK104J KOA -
R210 Chip Resistor 1 1/10W 12kΩ RK73B1JTBK123J KOA -
HS101 Heat Sink 1 53.2℃/W PH-0124A-S RYOSAN -
HS201 Heat Sink 1 41℃/W OSH-1025-SFL RYOSAN -
SW201 Switch 1 AC/DC48V 50mA ASE1D-2M-10-Z FUJISOKU -
Spec